*All model could be customized on voltage or any other requirements to fit your need.
*Specifications subject to change without notice. Please  Visit SUNON web site at http://www.sunon.com for update information.
115
115
115
115
220-240
220-240

AIR FLOW
UNITS:mm
Model Numbering System
MODEL SERIES
 A : New AC  fan series
AB : New AC  blower series
MA : MagLev AC Fan series
VOLTAGE
1 : 115 VAC       3 : 380 VAC
2 : 220-240 VAC
FRAME SIZE
08 : 80 mm 17 : 172 mm
09 : 92 mm 25 : 254 mm
12 : 120 mm
FRAME THICKNESS
2 : 25 mm       7 : 72 mm
3 : 31~38mm             9 : 89~90mm
5 : 50~51 mm
TERMINALS
T : Terminal
L : Lead wire
BEARING SYSTEM
V: MagLev
S : Sleeve
B : Ball
SPEED
X : Super
H : High
M : Middle
L  : Low
MODEL SERIES
SFxxx
SPxxx
DPxxx
VOLTAGE
1 : 115 VAC
2 : 220 -240 VAC
FRAME SIZE
08 : 80 mm
09 : 92 mm
12 : 120 mm
FRAME THICKNESS
2 : 25 mm
3 : 38 mm
RoHS Compliance
TERMINALS
T : Terminal
L : Lead wire
BEARING SYSTEM
B : Ball
S : Sleeve
SPEED
X : Super
H : High
M : Middle
L  : Low
P/N Suffixes have the following significance :
        T  : Thermal Cutout
       C : Capacitor